MAINTAIN CLEARANCE

2" MIN.

1-1/4" X 5/8"
VERTICAL MORTISE—]

FOR INSTALLATION QF
CAP BAR

2-1/4” X 17
CAP BAR

1/4” U BOLT
W/ NUTS @ 24" 0.C.

WOVEN WIRE MESH

. CAP BAR

-
1/4"-20 X 1-1/2"
H.

H.M.B. & NUT
@ 18” o.C. MAXv\

b

UPPER PANEL

[=— VERTICAL MORTISE BAR

1-1/4" X 5/8" CHANNEL

HOR\ZONTAL TENON BAR
X 1/2" CHANNEL

STEEL CLIPS PREVENT

LATERAL MOVEMENT

OF PANELS
”ANTI—-TELESCOPING”

[=— LOWER PANEL

N

‘ STACKED PANELS

17 X 1/2" CHANNEL
WELD TO VERTICALS

[~—3/16" RIVET @ 24" O.C.

" X 1/2" CHANNEL V]
WELD TO VERTICALS "\
VERTICAL MORTISE BAR M I}
1-1/4" X 5/8” CHANNEL M 1
CONTINUOUS
WOVEN WIRE MESH A

\8—7—<TYPA

e

‘ HORIZ. STIFFENER

N

4 ROLL—
WOVEN WIRE MESH \

FLOOR SHOE
ACCRO—CAST
# P1080C

r%/fW/AL" SET SCREW

[~—VERTICAL MORTISE BAR
1-1/4" X 5
ROLL—FORMED "C”

8" X 12
CHANNEL

/2" X 12 GA.
FORMED CHANNEL

/HOR\ZONTAL TENON BAR
Y X1

5/16"@ HOLE W/
FASTENER TO SUIT
FLOOR CONDITION

(2 PER FLOOR SHOE)

AT CONCRETE FLOOR

NAIL=IN ANCHOR —
AT COMPUTER FLOOR

USE 1/4” X 1.1/2"
MIN. HEX HEAD TEK
SCREW

ON

FLOOR CONNECTI
&)

WOVEN WIRE MESH

1-1/4" X 5/8" CHANNEL
VERTICAL MEMBER

1" X 1/2" CHANNEL

DQOR HEADER HEIGHT

ﬂ

N

TRANSOM PANEL

1" X 1/8" BAND

(= NOMINAL DOOR HT. —17)

WELD TO FRAME

A<

WOVEN WIRE MESH

2\

AL

DOOR FRAME
1-1/4” X 1/2" CHANNEL

DOOR HEAD
@ TRANSOM

FASTENERS TO SUIT
WALL CONDITIONS

1/4” X 3" TOGGLE BOLTS FOR DRYWALL,
1/4" X 194" SELF TAPPING TEK SCREW

FOR STEEL

1/4" X 1%" WEDGE ANCHOR FOR CONCRETE

1"CLR. 1-1/4" X 5/8"

G WALL PANEL

EXTENDED FLOOR BRACE 1"

WALL PANEL (r (r FLOOR BRACE

BACKUP PLATE  —— N7
@ TRANSOM™——__ [=——TRANSOM PANEL #3A ANGLE CLIP -1
3A ANGLE CLIP | 1
# — Y
1/4" HHM.B.
1/4” HHM.B. !
- w/ NUT HH T & ’
NOT 10 SCALE L8 e, -‘#n WW//‘“NG“TH‘MB' =
W/ NUT S “

TRACK ———=

4 WALL CLIPS
VERTICAL MORTISE BAR A WAL CLFS
PANELS

33 . |
~

+

7; -

WOVEN WIRE MESH —~ THUDAE

1/47 X 17
_ H.H.M.B. W/ NUT ’

WALL CLIP
1-1/4" X 5-1/4" x 1/8"

. WALL CONNECTION

STANDARD HOLE LAYOUT
FOR A 5" X 10" PANEL

NOT TO SCALE

TRUCK ASSEMBLY

RICHARDS—WILCOX
3100 P1

1-1/2" X _1/8” BAND
WELD 7O CHANNEL

SLIDE GATE FRAME
1-1/2" X 3/4" CHANNEL

SLIDE GATE HEADER

&)

TRACK ——=

\

SLIDE GATE HEADER
FULL HEIGHT GATE

)

USE RAWL 2820 1/4”

@ TRANSOM
WIRE MESH PANEL
SLIDE JAMB
/47 P.HM.S. o) FLOOR SHOE 5/16" HOLE W/ 1/ X 5/8
18 X1 W/NUT Lé4ToH';éngj 1/4” P.HM.S. 1/4" BASE PLATE
% 1/8" ANGLE TER e MR e WALL PANEL SLIDE JAMB W/NUT 1/4" TEK SCREW /
WELDED TO WALL PANEL @ 18" 0.C., TYP.
BASE PLATE WOVEN WIRE MESH -
10 GA. E ¢
1/8” BASE PLATE
12147 X 1—1/4”\ T " | | } y
77/)E7— M = 4 L — © . !
' ] C S i f V |
5,/16”¢ HOLE ) M=
w/ /RAWL 2820 WW//ANS_AFHAM.BA LOCK RECEIVER = | I = { @\\ 1-1/4" X 1-1/4” TUBE POST
1/47 NN 18 0.C. MAY. / \#zoos GUIDE N 7/16"@ HOLE
11/ x 3 e FRAME #9 GUIDE BRACKET W/ 3/8" WEDGE ANCHOR
. /27 X 3/47 Ct TYPICAL (2) PLACES
90° CORNER POST W/ 1-1/2" X 1/8” BAND GATE FRAME, TYP. ALL SIDES
TYP. ALL SIDES 1-1/2" X 3/4” CHANNEL TYP.
W/ 1-1/2" X 1/8" BAND
. LOCK JAMB GUIDE JAMB
1/4” — 20 X 1-1/2" EVERY m H4A 3—WAY CONNECTION
HHM.B. & NUT S el eL
@ 18” 0.C. MAX

VERTICAL MORTISE BAR
1—1/4” X 5/8” X 12 GA.
ROLL-FORMED "C” CHANNEL

10 GA. WOVEN WIRE MESH

ALL WIRES DRAWN THROUGH

HOLES IN PERIMETER FRAME
AND CLINCHED SECURELY

@ PANEL—PANEL CONNECTION

PANEL VERTICAL MEMBER \/
1-1/4" X 5/8” CHANNEL

WOVEN WIRE MESH

3-1/2" X 1-1/2" CHANNEL
WELDED TO 2" X 2" ANGLE

1" X 1/2” CHANNEL

2" X 2" X3/16” ANGLE

7/16”8 HOLE W/
3/8” WEDGE ANCHOR
2" PER FLOOR BRACE

i TRUCK ASSEMBLY a T
DOOR HEADER HEIGHT RICHARDS—WILCOX A
(= NOMINAL DOOR HT. —1") 3100 P1 \ -
CAP r.1
l~——WALL PANEL BEYOND Ch R NEL
SLIDE GATE

1/4" HHM.B. W/NUT
18” 0.C. MAX.

71/2"

STANDARD FLOOR BRACE

BENT CLIP
4 PER INTERSECTION

1/47 X 1"
TEK SCREW
1/4" — 20 X 27
AHM.B. W/NUT

N

VERTICAL MORTISE BAR
1-1/4” X 5/8” CHANNEL

(FLOOR SHOE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

@3 WAY CONNECTION (TC—3W)

1-3/8" X 5/8" x 1/8"
FORMED L ASTRAGAL

1-1/4" X 1/8" BAND

WELD TO CHANNEL SECTION WELD TO CHANNEL 1/4" HHM.B.
FULL HT. OF GATE @ GAT7 818" oc. MA
| l 5
= (3 4 L p ) {I
|/ W >— 1
! I
LGATE FRAME
1—1/4" X 1/2 GATE FRAME
1—1/4" X 1/27

1/4” HHMB W/NUT
@ 18" 0.C." MAX.

GATE JAMB
VERT\CAL FRAME 1-1/4" X 5/8
5 /8" FORMED CHANNEL

—1/4"
EORMED CHANNEL

. LOCK JAMB

FORMED CHANNEL

i PANEL FRAME
FORMED CHANNEL
FORMED CHANNEL ATE JAMB
1 1/4" X 5/8"

3" x 3" TIGHT PIN HINGE FORNED CHANNEL

1—1/2 PR. PER GATE
WELD TO GATE AND JAMB

@ HINGE JAMB

B

1-1/4" X 1=1/4" X 1/8" ANGLE

HORIZ.
TENON BAR_|
17X 1/2"
CHANNEL

PANEL FRAME
1-1/4" X 5/8"
CHANNEL

WOVEN WIRE MESH

@CEILING ANGLE (CAP—10)

CEILING PANEL FRAME
1-1/4" X 5/8” CHANNEL

WOVEN WIRE MESH

1/4" J BOLT i

W/ NUT '@ 24" O.C.
3/8” ANCHORS @ 24" O.C.
(FASTENERS TO SUIT
WALL CONDITION)

2" X 2" X 1/8" ANGLE

WALL CONNECTION (CAW-10

X

1—1/4" X 1-1/4" TUBE

CEILING RANEL CEILING PANEL

‘ﬂi.l
:ll\\\\l\\'\b <l -
(ALL T

o=

V.

1/4” TEK SCREW

1/4" TEK SCREW
WALL PANEL

@ 127 0.C. TYP.

CEILING CONNECTION

17X /2"
CHANNEL STIFFENERS
WELD TO VERTICALS —

154”

WOVEN WIRE MESH

27 X 2" X 1/8" X 1" ANGLE CLIP
W/ 1/4” X 1" TEK SCREW

1/4" HHM.B. W/NUT

WOVEN WIRE MESH

VERTICAL MORTISE BAR
1-1/4" X 5/8” CHANNEL

(FLOOR SHOE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

1 QTCM_TEE_CONNECTION
(MID—PANEL)

1/4" HHMB.
W/ NUT
18" 0.C. MAX.

=S

] 1-1/4" X 5/8"

CHANNEL

@CEILING PANEL CONNECTION

GENERAL NOTES:
1. MESH 10 GA.

2. VERTICAL FRAME

1—1/2” DIAMOND. DRAW ALL WIRES
THROUGH HOLES IN PERIMETER FRAME AND CLINCH
SECURELY. WELD EVERY 6TH WIRE TO FRAME MAT’L.
12 GA. ROLL FORMED CHANNEL

CALIFORNIA WIRE PRODUCTS CORP.
1128 WEST BRADFORD CIRCLE
CORONA, CA. 91720

1-1/4” X 5/8”.

ROLL FORMED CHANNEL 1”

3. HORIZONTAL FRAME AND STIFFENERS 12 GA.

PHONE# (909)-371-7730 FAX# (909)-735-1070

TITLE

STANDARD DETAILS

101 SERIES

X 1/2”
4. GATE FRAMES
1-1/4” X 1/27,

GATE (USE CONTINUOUS ”L” ASTRAGAL).
5. STANDARD COLOR: MACHINERY GRAY.
6. CUSTOM COLORS: CONSULT FACTORY.

7. OPTIONAL FINISHES: GALVANIZE, POWDER COAT.

12 GA. ROLL FORMED CHANNEL
BAND ALL EDGES OF GATES WITH 3
1—1/4” X1/8” STRIP EXCEPT LOCK SIDE OF SWING

DRAWN BY PRODUCT

WOVEN
DATE WIRE GAUGE

17-99

SCALE IN OIN E MESH SIZE 1 .5" X 1 .5"
SERIES PATTERN

DIAMOND
FIIE:E\Ncwp\deT 10n\det_t01b | SPECIFY




